ARGYLL AND BUTE COUNCIL (A814 MAIN ROAD, CARDROSS) (WAITING RESTRICTION) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2018

Argyll and Bute Council in exercise of the powers conferred on them by section 1(1) and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act") and of all other powers enabling them to do so, and after consultation with a Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the said Act, and having complied with Part II of the Local Authorities' Traffic Orders (Procedure) (Scotland) Regulations 1999, hereby make the following Order:

- This Order may be cited as "Argyll and Bute Council (A814 Main Road, Cardross) (Waiting Restriction) (Amendment) Order 2018" and shall come into operation on Monday the twenty sixth day of March Two Thousand and Eighteen.
- The Interpretation Act 1978 shall apply for the interpretation of this Order and of all Orders revoked by this Order as it applies for the interpretation of an Act of Parliament.
- Upon the coming into operation of this Order the Order specified in the Schedule to this Order under 'Name of Order' shall have effect subject to the amendments specified in the Schedule to this Order under 'Extent of Amendment'.

Sealed with the Common Seal of the Argyll and Bute Council and subscribed for them and on their behalf by Charles Reppke, Head of Governance and Law at Lochgilphead on Monday the Fifth day of February Two Thousand and Eighteen.

C.G. Rah

This is the Schedule referred to in the foregoing "Argyll and Bute Council (A814 Main Road, Cardross) (Waiting Restriction) (Amendment) Order 2018"

SCHEDULE ORDER TO BE AMENDED

NAME OF ORDER

EXTENT OF AMENDMENT

The County of Dumbarton - Cardross (Restriction of Waiting) Order, 1971

In the Schedule, delete the item "Main Street (A814)", and replace under the appropriate headings the following:-

Cardross

Main Road (A814)

Both sides from a point 30.7 metres or thereby west of the west gable of 'Geilston Hall' to a point 51 metres or thereby east of the east gable of dwellinghouse 'Craigmore'.

Authorised Signatory CG Remb Dated 5 February 2018



